Physician fees and salaries 335,388 298,522
  Employee benefits 300,939 270,330
  Supplies 681,577 614,963
  Other 654,369 708,338
  Interest 48,802 53,758
  Depreciation and amortization 155,944 146,835
   Total expenses 3,550,199 3,358,412

   Income from operations 217,840 108,799

Nonoperating revenue (expenses):
Investment income, net 200,092 278,295
Other, net 61,595 (2,222)

   Total nonoperating revenue, net 261,687 276,073

   Excess of revenue over expenses 479,527 384,872

Other changes in net assets:

  Pension changes other than net periodic benefit cost 4,356 4,096
  Net assets released from restriction for purchases
   of property and equipment 20,479 20,273
  Other, net (69,749) (191,515)

   Increase in net assets 434,613 $   217,726

See accompanying note to consolidated financial statements - obligated group.

RWJ BARNABAS HEALTH, INC.

Consolidated Statements of Operations and Changes in Net Assets -  Obligated Group

(In thousands)

Six months ended June 30, 2024 amd 2023

(unaudited)

38

2023 Adjusted

Medical Group
Practice

Loss Allocation
2023 As

Reported
Revenue:
  Net patient service revenue 3,099,179 $   - 3,099,179
  Other revenue, net 368,032 775 368,807
   Total revenue 3,467,211 775 3,467,986

Expenses:
  Salaries and wages 1,265,666 - 1,265,666
  Physician fees and salaries 298,522 82,159 380,681
  Employee benefits 270,330 - 270,330
  Supplies 614,963 - 614,963
  Other 708,338 26,722 735,060
  Interest 53,758 - 53,758
  Depreciation and amortization 146,835 - 146,835
   Total expenses 3,358,412 108,881 3,467,293

   Income (loss) from operations 108,799 (108,106) 693

Nonoperating revenue (expenses):
Investment income, net 278,295 - 278,295
Other, net (2,222) - (2,222)

   Total nonoperating revenue, net 276,073 - 276,073

   Excess (deficiency) of revenue over expenses 384,872 (108,106) 276,766

Other changes in net assets:

  Pension changes other than net periodic benefit cost 4,096 - 4,096
  Net assets released from restriction for purchases
   of property and equipment 20,273 - 20,273
  Other, net (191,515) - (191,666)

   Increase (decrease) in net assets 217,726 $   (108,106) 109,469

See accompanying note to consolidated financial statements - obligated group.

RWJ BARNABAS HEALTH, INC.

Consolidated Statement of Operations and Changes in Net Assets -  Obligated Group

Six months ended June 30, 2023

(In thousands)

(unaudited)

Bridge Schedule for Medical Group Loss Allocation

39